

## June 11, 2019

## By Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested and by E-mail

State of Connecticut
Connecticut Siting Council
Attn: Executive Director Melanie Bachman
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov

## **Re: Notice of Amended Project Name**

Dear Executive Director Bachman,

Please note the following with respect to Pawcatuck Solar Center, LLC, petitioner in Petition No. 1345, a 15 MW AC solar photovoltaic electric generating facility on approximately 353 acres east of Pendleton Hill Road, north of the Pawcatuck Rier and south of I-95.

- A change of control of the project has occurred. On May 1, 2019, Lincoln Clean Energy, a subsidiary of Ørsted, acquired Developer and all of its rights, title, interests, and obligations under the Option Agreement. Additionally, the development staff previously working on the project are now employees of LCE and continue to work on the project.
- 2) The Project name has been changed as of May 16, 2019 through a filing with the Secretary of the State of Connecticut, changing "Pawcatuck Solar Center, LLC" to "North Stonington Solar Center, LLC". This is not an assignment of the project company but a change of the name of the same tax entity.

Going forward, all communication relating to the Option Agreement should be directed as follows:

North Stonington Solar Center, LLC 321 East Main Street, Suite 300 Charlottesville, VA 22902 Phone: (434) 293-7589

Attn: Russell Edwards

Email: redwards@lincolnclean.com

With a copy to Petitioner's attorney: Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq. Robinson & Cole LLP Hartford, CT 06103-3597 (860) 275-8200 (office) (860) 275-8299 (fax)

E-mail: kbaldwin@re.com

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions or require additional information.



## Sincerely,

North Stonington Solar Center, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company

By: LCE DevCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Its: Sole Member

By: Lincoln Clean Energy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Its: Sole Member

By: Name: Russell Edwards

Title: Authorized Signatory